Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 7

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### PART 3

#### SEXUAL OFFENCES AND SEX ESTABLISHMENTS

# Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (c. 54)

- 18 (1) Section 32 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (detention of absentees) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1A)—
    - (a) after paragraph (a) insert—
      - "(aa) from a place of safety to which he has been taken under paragraph 9(3) of the Schedule to the Street Offences Act 1959; or", and
    - (b) at the end of paragraph (b)(ii) insert—
      - "(iia) to which he has been remanded under paragraph 10 of the Schedule to the Street Offences Act 1959; or".
  - (3) In subsection (1C)—
    - (a) after paragraph (a) insert—
      - "(aa) the person who made the arrangements under paragraph 9(3) of the Schedule to the Street Offences Act 1959;",
    - (b) in paragraph (b) for "that Act" substitute "the Criminal Justice and Immigration Act 2008", and
    - (c) omit the word "or" at the end of paragraph (c) and insert—
      - "(ca) the authority designated under paragraph 10(5) of the Schedule to the Street Offences Act 1959; or".
  - (4) In subsection (2A) for "(1A)(a) or (b)(i) or (ii)" substitute "(1A)(a), (aa) or (b)(i), (ii) or (iia)".
  - (5) The amendments made by this paragraph extend to England and Wales, Scotland and Northern Ireland only.